
www.freepressjournal.in6 Mumbai, Sunday, June 1, 2025THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets 
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described 
immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical/ symbolic possession of which has 
been taken by the Authorized O�cer of the Bank/ Secured Creditor, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever 
there is” on the date as mentioned in the table herein below, for recovery of its dues due to the Bank/ Secured Creditor from the 
respective borrower (s) and guarantor (s). The reserve price and the earnest money deposit will be as mentioned in the table below 
against the respective properties.

SCHEDULE OF THE SECURED ASSETS

Stressed Asset Management Branch, Mumbai
PNB Pragati Tower, 1st Floor, Plot No. C-9, G-Block, BandraKurla Complex, 

Bandra(East), Mumbai-400051, Email: ZS8356@PNB.CO.IN

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: The sale shall be subject to the Terms & Conditions prescribed in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 
2002 and to the following further conditions:
1. The properties are being sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS”, “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS” and “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”.
2.  The particulars of Secured Assets speci昀ed in the Schedule hereinabove have been stated to the best of the information 

of the Authorised O�cer, but the Authorised O�cer shall not be answerable for any error, misstatement or omission in this 
proclamation.

3.  The Sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Website https://Baanknet.com on date 
and time mentioned in the above table.

4.  The Authorised O�cer reserves the right to accept or reject any / all bids, or to postpone/cancel/adjourn/discontinue or vary the 
terms of the auction at any time without assigning any reason whatsoever and his decision in this regard shall be 昀nal.

5.  All statutory dues / attendant charges / other dues including registration charges, stamp duty, taxes, statutory liabilities, arrears 
of property tax, electricity dues etc. shall have to be borne by the purchaser.

6.  Account is under Symbolic Possession
7.  For detailed term and conditions of the sale, please refer https://Baanknet.com, www.pnbindia.in

Place : Mumbai          
Date: 01.06.2025

For Punjab National Bank
Chief Manager, S.A.Wasnik

Authorised O�cer PNB, Secured Creditor 
Contact No: 9766524873

Sr. 
No.

Name of the Branch

Description of the Immovable
 Properties Mortgaged/ 

Owner’s Name (Mortgagers of 
Property(Ies))

A) Dt. Of Demand Notice 
u/s 13(2) of SARFESI 
ACT 2002
B) Outstanding Amount as 
on 17.02.2017
C) Possession Date  
u/s 13(4) of SARFESI 
ACT 2002
D) Nature of Possession 
Symbolic/Physical/
Constructive  

A) Reserve 
Price (Amt in 

Lacs) 

Date/Time of 
E-Auction

Details of 
the

encum-
brances 

known to 
the  

secured  
creditors

Name of the Account
B)EMD (Amt in 

Lacs) 

Name & addresses of the 
Borrower 

/ Guarantors Account

C)  Bid 
Increase 
Amount 

(Amt in Lacs) 

1.

Stressed Asset Management Branch, 
Mumbai

Property 1.
O�ce No.1 on 2ndFloor, 
United Infotech Park (Core 
Knowledge Centre), Plot 
no.R-797, Trans Thane  
Creek (TTC) Industrial 
Area, within the village 
limits of Savli, District 
Thane, Opp. Millenium 
Business Park, Mahape, 
within the limits of Navi 
Mumbai Municipal Taluka, 
Navi Mumbai – 400701 
Property in the name 
of Core Education 
& Technologies Ltd. 
(erstwhile Core Projects & 
Technologies Ltd.)

A- 14-03-2016
B- 99.57Cr  as on 
28.05.2025 plus 
further interest 
and charges 
thereon w.e.f. 
29.02.2016
C- 06-08-2016
D-Physical 
Possession

A-1758.20
B-175.82
C-10.00

28-06-2025
1100 Hrs 
to 1600 

Hrs

Not 
Known

M/s. Core Education and Technologies 
Ltd.
Registered O昀ce : M/s. Core Education 
and Technologies Ltd.
i. Unit No.1-4, Building No.4, Sector III, 
Millennium Business Park, Mahape, Navi 
Mumbai: 400710, Maharashtra, India And
ii.Lotus Neelkamal Business Park, 10th 
昀oor, Plot no. C -21, Dalia Industrial Estate, 
O昀 Link Road, Opp. SAB TV, Andheri–
West, Mumbai–400053, Maharashtra, 
India.
2. Sanjeev Gandhavraj Mansotra
(Director/Guarantor)
131, Monisha Towers,4thCross Lane, 
Lokhandwala Complex, Andheri(W), 
Mumbai, 400053, Maharashtra, India
3. Nikhil Champaklal Morsawala 
(Director)
7B/32, Sangeeta Appartment, Juhu Road, 
Mumbai, 400049, Maharashtra, India
4. Sunder Shyam Dua (Director)
L 327, Tarapore Tower,Oshiwara, 
Andheri(W), Mumbai, 400058, 
Maharashtra, India
5. Harihar Krishna Iyer (Director)
8925 Ridgemont Dr, Atlanta, Georgia , 
30350, United States Of America
6. Wisdom Global Enterprises Ltd.
(Corporate Guarantor)
B-101/102 Remi B13 Court veera Desai 
Rd, Andheri (West), Mumbai–400053, 
Maharashtra, India

Property 2.
O�ce No.1A on 5th  Floor, 
United Infotech Park (Core 
Knowledge Centre), Plot 
no.R-797, Trans Thane  
Creek (TTC) Industrial 
Area, within the village 
limits of Savli, District 
Thane, Opp. Millenium 
Business Park, Mahape, 
within the limits of Navi 
Mumbai Municipal Taluka, 
Navi Mumbai – 400701 
Property in the name 
of Core Education 
& Technologies Ltd 
(erstwhile Core Projects & 
Technologies Ltd)

A- 14-03-2016
B- 99.57Cr  as on 
28.05.2025 plus 
further interest 
and charges 
thereon w.e.f. 
29.02.2016
C- 06-08-2016
D-Physical 
Possession

A-879.14
B-87.9
C-5.00

28-06-2025
1100 Hrs 
to 1600 

Hrs

Not 
Known

STATUTORY SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

VNN,R6M�]M�]3;ZZ]TKHZ]+3J22
N<;;,;;M<R]R<>M1,

3@\T]MPP\#X HZ]NT\*ZTU92

3[c`c^\Rdb[cdX_Zc`\aS_cZdIca_Sdb[cdTXb[]`a\cZdBUUaWc`d]Ud5TY=KP]L\KQY[B]@Y[X[IZ]OYPYUZG]3?\TPZTH9]'[\8[]XQ]N\\[X8XHHX]L\KQY[B]@Y[X[IZ]OYPYUZG]XQ]U=Z][XPZ]N\\[X8XHHX
L\KQY[B]@Y[X[IZ]OYPYUZG]I=X[BZG]U\]5TY=KP]L\KQY[B]@Y[X[IZ]OYPYUZG]8YU=]Z??ZIU]?T\P]J"]R\#]SWS7]3NTZ#Y\KQH9]'[\8[]XQ]:XBPX]L\KQY[B]@Y[X[IZ]OYPYUZG]X[G]\TYBY[XHH9
Y[I\T*\TXUZG]8YU=][XPZ]\?]5,]:\[Z9]L\KQY[B]@Y[X[IZ]NK HYI].[HYPYUZG]1\P*X[92][c`ca_d̂ Ubc`d̀ cUc``cZd̂ \dLcWX`cZd9`cZab]`d]Udb[cd̂ I]Dcd9]`Q]`^bc=d>cSa\bc`d]UUaWcddX_Zc`db[cdLcE
WX`aba\^ba]_d^_Zd>cW]_\b`XWba]_d]UdAa_^_Wa^YdT\\cb\d^_Zd4_U]`WcHc_bd]UdLcWX`abPd5_bc`c\bdTWbRdKOOKd<[c`ca_^Ubc`d`cUc``cZd^\db[cd#\^aZdTWb$:d^_Zda_dc-c`Wa\cd]Udb[cdQ]Jc`\dW]_Uc``cZdX_Zc`
LcWba]_dNCd<NK:d]Udb[cd\^aZdTWbd`c^ZdJab[d>XYcdCd]Udb[cdLcWX`abPd5_bc`c\bd<4_U]`WcHc_b:d>XYc\dKOOKRda\\XcZd^dZcH^_Zd_]baWcdIcY]JdZ^bcZdW^YYa_SdXQ]_db[cdIcY]JdF]``]Jc`\db]d`cQ^Pdb[c
^H]X_bdHc_ba]_cZda_db[cd_]baWcdJab[a_d8OdZ^P\dU`]Hdb[cdZ^bcd]Ud`cWcaQbd]Udb[cd\^aZd_]baWcV
M[cdI]``]Jc`\d[^Da_SdU^aYcZdb]d`cQ^Pdb[cd^H]X_bRd_]baWcda\d[c`cIPdSaDc_db]db[cdI]``]Jc`\d^_Zdb[cdQXIYaWda_dSc_c`^Ydb[^bdb[cdX_Zc`\aS_cZd[^\db^7c_dQ]\\c\\a]_d]Udb[cdQ`]Qc`bPdZc\W`aIcZ
[c`ca_dIcY]Jda_dc-c`Wa\cd]UdQ]Jc`\dW]_Uc``cZd]_d[aH=d[c`dX_Zc`dLcWba]_dNCd<@:d]Udb[cd\^aZdTWbd`c^ZdJab[d>XYcd1d]Udb[cd\^aZd`XYc\d]Udb[cdLcWX`abPd5_bc`c\bd4_U]`WcHc_bd>XYc\dKOOKd]_db[c
Z^bc\dHc_ba]_cZd[c`ca_dIcY]JV
M[cdI]``]Jc`\da_dQ^`baWXY^`d̂ _Zdb[cdQXIYaWda_dSc_c`^Yd̂ `cd[c`cIPdW^Xba]_cZd_]bdb]dZc^YdJab[db[cdQ`]Qc`bPd̂ _Zd̂ _PdZc^Ya_S\dJab[db[cdQ`]Qc`bPdJaYYdIcd\XI cWbdb]db[cdW[^`Scd]Ud\cWX`cZd9`cZab]`
b[cd^H]X_bd^_Zda_bc`c\bdb[c`c]_VdM[cdI]``]Jc`�\d^bbc_ba]_da\da_DabcZdb]dQ`]Da\a]_\d]Ud\XIE\cWba]_d<1:d]Ud\cWba]_dNCd]Udb[cdTWbRda_d`c\QcWbd]UdbaHcd^D^aY^IYcRdb]d`cZccHdb[cd\cWX`cZd^\\cb\V
;cb^aY\d]Ud?`]Qc`bPdb^7c_da_dQ]\\c\\a]_d^`cd[c`ca_dIcY]JV

VP\K[U]Y[]6ZPX[G]R\UYIZ]3EQA2
N\QQZQQY\[]
UX'Z[]6XUZ

6ZQITY*UY\[]\?]NT\*ZTU9RXPZ]\?]4\TT\8ZTQ;TA
R\A

6XUZ]\?]QUXUKU\T9
6ZPX[G]R\UYIZ]]

JA
;V1LMR]V]/VM>NVOD
NEM$VR&V];V1LMR

/VM>NVO

TYYdM[^bd?acWcdT_Zd?^`WcYdBUdM[cdAY^bdG]VdCOKRdB_dOC`ZdAY]] R̀dFXaYZa_SdG]Vd8E!RdTZE
Hc^\X`a_SdT`c^d2CNVOOdL.VdAb\VRd9^`QcbdT`c^Rd5_dM[cdFXaYZa_Sd/_]J_dT\d*L[XI[d+^\bX*
9]_\b`XWbcZdBUdGVTVd6^_ZdFc^`a_Sd?Y]bdG]V8RdTZHc^\X`a_SdTI]XbdN@RKNOVOOdL.V)b`\VR
Fc^`a_SdLX`DcP=&XbdG]VNKKRdNKCRdNK@RdNK2RdNK8RdNK"RdNK1RdNCNRdNC@RdN@C^RdN@CIRdN@@R
N@8IdT_dN@"RdLabX^bcd6Pa_Sd%dFca_SdTbd+aYY^Scd/[^baD^YaRdM̂ YX7^dL[^[^QX R̀d;a\bVdM[^_c
T_Zd3ab[a_dM[cd6aHab\dBUd&`^HQ^_W[^P^bd/[^baD^YadT_ZdTY\]d3ab[a_d>cSa\b`^ba]_d;a\b`aWb
M[^_cRdLXI`cSa\b`^ba]_d;a\b`aWbdL[^[^QX V̀dT_ZdF]X_Z^`ac\dBUdM[cd?`]Qc`bPd4^\bdEdLX`E
DcPdG]VdG^d3c\bdEdLX`DcPdG]VdG^dG]`b[dEdLX`DcPdG]VdG^dL]Xb[dEdLX`DcPdG]VdG^

W-CWSCSWSF
O\X[]R\A]LOWWS7FJWWWWWWWFW0JW+0
EQA] 7WDJSD(FWC)] <d >XQcc\d M[a`bPd 6^7[
MJcYDcdM[]X\^_ZdGa_cd0X_Z`cZdAaUbPdB_YP:
Q^P^IYcd^\d]_dO8=OK=KOK2dd^Y]_SdJab[da_bc`E
c\bd'dNNV12dQV^VdbaYYdb[cd`c^Ya(^ba]_Vd

S-CWFCSWSF

SA
4VM/RV>L]5.N>VD
.E:&OV]4VM/RV>L

5.N>V

TYYdM[^bd?acWcdT_Zd?^`WcYdBUdM[cdAY^bdG]VdNO@RdB_dN\bdAY]] R̀dFd3a_SRdT`c^dTZHc^\X`a_S
@COdL.VdAbVd9^`QcbdT`c^RdMPQcdFRdFXaYZa_Sd/_]J_dT\d#dL[`ccdL^H^`b[dTQ^`bHc_b$R
Fc^`a_Sd&XbdG]VdNOKdT`c^dTZHdOENCEO[`d%dNOC=KdT`c^dTZHVdOEK@EO[ R̀d6Pa_SdFca_SdT_Z
LabX^bcdTbd+aYY^ScdL^YJ^ZdM̂ YX7^d;a\b`aWbE?^YS[^ V̀d?^`baWXY^`YPd)c_ba]_cZd5_dL^Ycd;ccZ
4-cWXbcZV

W+CW(CSWS0
O\X[]R\A]LOWW0(JJWWWWWWWFWJJ-77
EQA]J0DWFDS+(C)]<>XQcc\dA]X`bcc_d6^7[dAaDc
M[]X\^_ZdMJ]d0X_Z`cZd4aS[bPdGa_cdB_YP:
Q^P^IYcd^\d]_dO1=O,=KOK@dd^Y]_SdJab[da_bc`E
c\bd'dNCVOOdQV^VdbaYYdb[cd`c^Ya(^ba]_V

S"CWFCSWSF

7A
RM>MR]1LLV4MEV/

NVE:VED]
6<OO$]RM>MR]NVE)

:VED
&VR>V]1LLV4MEV/

NVE:VE

TYYdM[^bd?`cHa\c\dBUdAY^bdG]VdNONRdT`c^dTZHVd,KOdL.VdAbRd<FXaYbd!Q:dB_dON\bdAY]] R̀d5_
FXaYZa_SdG]VdCRd5_dM[cdFXaYZa_Sd/_]J_dT\d*)^b]\[`ad9]HQYc-d9]_\b`XWbcZdB_dFc^`a_S
LX`DcPdG]Vd8,Rd0a\\^dG]Vd8dT`c^dTZHVdN,2OdL.Vd)b V̀Rd6Pa_SRdFca_SdT_ZdLabX^bcdTbd+aYE
Y^Scd;cD`X_SVdM̂ YVdF[aJ^_ZaRd;a\b`aWbdM[^_cd3ab[a_dM[cd>cSa\b`^ba]_d;a\b`aWbdM[^_cR
LXId>cSa\b`^ba]_d;a\b`aWbdF[aJ^_Zad<0c`ca_^Ubc`dA]`dM[cdL^7cdBUdF`cDabPd9^YYcZdT_Z
>cUc``cZdM]dT\dM[cd�L^aZd?`]Qc`bP*:VdT_ZdF]X_Z^`ac\dBUdM[cd?Y]bd4^\bEdFXaYZa_SdG]V
NOd3c\bEdBQc_d?Y]bdG]`b[EFXaYZa_SdG]Vd@dL]Xb[EdFXaYZa_SdG]VdK

W-CWSCSWSF
O\X[]R\A]L@WS7FLSJJWWJ-J
EQA]S7DWFD7FWC)]<>XQcc\dMJc_bPdM[`ccd6^7[
AaDcdM[]X\^_ZdM[`ccd0X_Z`cZdAaUbPdB_YP:
Q^P^IYcd^\d]_dO8=OK=KOK2dd^Y]_SdJab[da_bc`E
c\bd'dNKV12dQV^VdbaYYdb[cd`c^Ya(^ba]_V

S+CWFCSWSF

3@<E:,EO$]&R<!R]V;]N<<RV!VOOV]L<.;MR5]@MRVR1,]O>62
EZBYQUZTZG]<??YIZ%]-U=]@H\\TD]4]4KYHGY[BD]5X[BX]>TKZ[\D]O\=ZBX\[D]NK[ZD]:X=XTXQ=UTX]0JJWJ0

)&.*'+-*%'$.,)-!.,�,�(-#.+."( 

NHXIZ%]:.:4VM]]6XUZ%]WJAWSASWSF ;GC)]VKU=\TYQZG]<??YIZTD]5TY=KP]L\KQY[B]@Y[X[IZ]OYPYUZGD]3@\TPZTH9]'[\8[]XQ]N\\[X8XHHX]L\KQY[B]@Y[X[IZ]OYPYUZG2

Date   : 27.05.2025                              Authorised Officer
Place : Mumbai                                        State Bank of India

Retail Asset Central Processing Center (RACPC)     
MIDC Andheri, First Floor, UTI Bldg, Behind Tunga Paradise Hotel, Marol, Plot 
No.12, Road   No.9, Andheri(E), Mumbai-400093

Whereas,The undersigned being the authorized officer of State Bank Of India the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002(No.54 of 2002) and on exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 9 of the security interest (Enforcement) 
Rules, 2002, issued the demand notice calling upon the following borrower, to repay the amount being mentioned against their name.

Together with further interest, incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. till the date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower having failed to repay the amount mentioned in demand notice. Notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the 
undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the properties described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on them under section 13(4) of the 
said act read with rule 9 of the said rules on the possession date mentioned above against their names.
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties mentioned above  and any dealings with the 
properties will be subject to the charge of the State Bank Of India, for the amount mentioned herein above.

POSSESSION NOTICE 

Borrowers Name & A/C no. Description of secured assets. Outstanding dues Date of demand 
notice

Date of 
possession

Mr. Gibran Pasha 
(A/C No- 42842379677)

Flat No. 502, 5th Floor, L-Wing, CASA CLARA CHS, Palava City Phase-
ll, Vill-Khoni, Dombivali East, Kalyan Thane-41204.

Rs.66,33,932/- 
as on 28/01/2025

28/01/2025 27/05/2025

Mr. Gibran Pasha (A/C No- 
42842287028/ 42957092855)

Flat No. 402, 4th Floor, E-Wing, Casa Lakeside, Lakeshore Greens, 
Palava City, Vill Khoni, Dombivali East, Kalyan Shil Road, Thane-421204.

Rs.75,76,718/- 
as on 28/01/2025

28/01/2025 27/05/2025

Indian Overseas Bank 
NJIE BRANCH (0386) 

1/A, Nand jyot Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, 
Sakinaka, Mumbai-400072 

TEL. : 022-28591212/28514655, Email : iob0386@iob.in 

POSSESSION NOTICE  
(for immovable property) [(Rule 8(1)] 

Whereasthe undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Indian 
Overseas Bank under the Securitization and Reconstruction of 
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and 
in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 
of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand 
notice dated 26.08.2024 calling upon the borrowers/mortgagors/ 
guarantors Iliyas Ahmad S/o - Mohd Gulam Baitya, Permanent 
Address : Flat No. 1206 Diamond Isle1 Chsl 12th Floor, Royal Palm 
Gate, Aarey Milk Colony, Goregaon East, Mumbai-400065, 
Communication Address : Unit No. 29 Mayur Nagar Near Royal 
Palm Gate Aarey Milk Colony Goregaon East, Mumbai-400065, Office 
Address : Shop No. 118, A Wing, Orchid Rd., Mall Royal Palms Estate, 
Aarey Milk Colony, Goregaon East, Mumbai-400065 (hereinafter 
referred as ‘borrowers’) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 
being Rs. 46,11,591.16 (Rupees Forty-Six Lacs Eleven Thousand 
Five Hundred Ninety-One and Sixteen Paisa Only) as on 
26.08.2024 with further interest at contractual rates and rests, charges 
etc. till date of realization within 60 days from the date of receipt of the 
said notice. 
(1) The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 

given to the borrowers and the public in general that the 
undersigned has taken possession of the property described 
herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under 
Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on 
this 30th day of May of the year 2025. 

(2) The borrowers in particular and the public in general are hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be sub-ject to the charge of Indian Overseas Bank for 
an amount of Rs. 46,11,591.16 (Rupees Forty-Six Lacs Eleven 
Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Oneand Sixteen Paisa Only) 
as on 30.05.2025 with interest thereon at contractual rates & rests 
as agreed, charges etc., from the aforesaid date mentioned in the 
demand notice till date of payment less repayments, if any, made 
after issuance of Demand Notice. The dues payable as on the date 
of taking possession is Rs. 49,72,630.16 (Rupees Forty Nine Lac 
Seventy Two Thousand Six Hundred Thirty and Sixteen Paisa 
Only) payable with further interest at contractual rates & rests, 
charges etc., till date of payment.  

(3) The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section (8) 
of the Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to them, to 
redeem the secured assets.  

Description of the Immovable Property 
All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Service 
Apartment No. 107 adm. 36.73 Sq.mtrs. (Built up area) on First Floor 
in B Wing of the Building ‘T-16’ known as “Piccadilly-4” situated at 
Royal Palms Estates, Aarey Milk Colony Road, Goregaon (East), 
Mumbai-400065 lying on the bearing Survey No. 169 (pt) CTS No. 
1627A Village-Marol Maroshi, Tal. Borivali Dist. Mumbai Suburban 
within the limits of Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbaiin the 
name of Iliyas Ahmed. 
Bounded (As per Building) 
East - Road 
West - Villa Building 
North - Hill View 
South - Road 

Sd/- 
Date : 30.05.2025 Authorised Officer 
Place : Mumbai Indian Overseas Bank 


